
 

AUTHORITY/ORGAN OF STATE 

CONTACT 

PERSON (TITLE, 

NAME AND 

SURNAME) 

POSTAL ADDRESS 
CONTACT 

NUMBER 
E-MAIL ADDRESS 

KZN Wildlife 
Dinesree Thambu-

Moodley  
P.O. Box 13053, 3202 0338451425 dinesree.thambu@kznwildlife.com 

Department of Water & Sanitation S. Govender 

88 Joe Slovo Street, 9th Floor, 

Southern Life Building 

Durban, 4001 

031 336 2759 GovenderS2@dwa.gov.za 

Kwa-Zulu Natal Department of Economic 

Development, Tourism & Environmental Affairs 
Natasha Brijlalal  

22 Dorothy Nyembe Street, 

Marine Building, 9th Floor 

031 350 3015 / 079 

898 0491 
 Natasha.brijlal@kznedtea.gov.za 

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 

(DAFF) 

Nandipha 

Sontangane  

Private Bag X9029 

Pietermaritzburg 3200 
033 392 7738 nsontangane@environment.gov.za 

eThekwini Municipality- (Coastal, Stormwater and 

Catchment Management Department) 
Mlondi Hlongwane 166 K. E. Masinga Road, 

Durban, 4025 

031 311 7163 

078 594 6209 

mlondi.hlongwane@durban.gov.za 

 

eThekwini Municipality - Environmental Planning 

& Climate Protection 
Batha Msomi  

166 KE Masinga (Old Fort) 

Road, Durban 
031 311 7919 

Batha.Msomi@durban.gov.za 

 

Department of Transport (eThekwini) Siboniso Mbhele 4 Aubrey Road, Pinetown, 

3610 

031 700 2222 

082 903 9643 
Siboniso.mbhele@kzntransport.gov.z

a 

Kwa-Zulu Natal Department of Economic 

Development, Tourism & Environmental Affairs – 

Coastal Unit  

 

Omar Parak  
 

Private Bag X9152 

Pietermaritzburg 

3200 

 

033 2642648 
omar.parak@kznedtea.gov.za 

 

Ward councillor (Ward 68) Aubrey Snyman  N/A   
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